
Spare Parts Catalogue

Products



Product

40V

82V



Content

40V
Blower 40B660, 2400386................................................................................................................................................1
Blower 40B730, 2400486................................................................................................................................................3
Pole Saw 40PS, 1400286...............................................................................................................................................5
Hedge Trimmer 40HD61, 2200286.................................................................................................................................9
Pole hedge trimmer 40PHA, 2300486.........................................................................................................................12
Mower 40LM35, 2501186......................................................................................................................................15
Lawn Mower 40LM41, 2501286...................................................................................................................................20
String Trimmer 40T05, 2100886...................................................................................................................................25
String Trimmer 40T07, 2100986.................................................................................................................................27

82V
Blower 82B900, 2400086.............................................................................................................................................30
Blower 82B1300, 2400186...........................................................................................................................................32
Blower 82B1000, 2400286...........................................................................................................................................36
Hedge Trimmer 82HD, 2200086............................................................................................................................38
Mower 82 LMS46, 2500486.................................................................................................................................41
Mower 82  82 LMS46S, 2500586.................................................................................................................................48
Mower 82 LMS51S, 2500686........................................................................................................................................56
String Trimmer 82T, 2100586.......................................................................................................................................64
Pruning shear 82P, 1600086.........................................................................................................................67

Next Previous



Blower 40B660 2400386

Home 1

POSITION PNC DESCRIPTION QTY UOM
1 RA341011809G Housing assembly 1 set

1-1 Left housing 1 pcs

1-2 Right housing 1 pcs

1-3 U-buckle 2 pcs

1-4 Screw ST4×16-F HSF 3 pcs

2 RA341031809H Handle assembly 1 set

2-1 Left handle 1 pcs

2-2 Right handle 1 pcs

2-3 M5 grip nut 1 pcs

2-4 Cross recessed pan head self-tapping screw 
ST4X30-C 3 pcs

2-5 Screw ST4×16-F HSF 4 pcs

3 RA341051809M Air inlet cover assembly 1 set

3-1 Air inlet cover 1 pcs

3-2 Screw ST4×16-F HSF 4 pcs

4 Switch trigger assembly 1 set

4-1 Switch trigger 1 pcs

5 RA361011809 Motor duct assembly 1 set

5-1 40V axial blower motor 1 pcs

5-2 Duct 1 pcs

5-3 Fan 1 pcs

5-4 Deflection cone 1 pcs

5-5 Fan connector 1 pcs

5-6 O-ring 1 pcs

5-7 Turning disc 1 pcs

5-8 Cross recessed pan head with washer&glue 
screw ST4×16-F HSF 2 pcs

5-9 Motor shock pad 4 pcs

5-10 B-terminal 2 pcs

5-11 Maganet ring 1 pcs

6 RA341041816M Cruise knob assembly 1 set

6-1 Cruise knob 1 pcs

6-2 Cross recessed pan head screwM5X20 1 pcs

Next Previous



Blower 40B660 2400386

Home 2

POSITION PNC DESCRIPTION QTY UOM
6-3 Elatic pad 1 pcs

6-4 Plate pad 2 pcs

7 RA362011809 Pcb assembly 1 set

7-1 Wire(16AWG red) 30 cm

7-2 PCB   1 pcs

7-3 Shrinkable tube 10 cm

7-4 housing  insert seat 1 pcs

7-5 Speed switch(100mm) 1 pcs

7-6 Inductor 1 pcs

7-7 B-terminal 4 pcs

8 RA341081809 Tube assembly 1 set

8-1 Up blower tube 1 pcs

8-2 Down blower tube 1 pcs

Next Previous



Blower 40B730 2400486

Home 3

POSITION PNC DESCRIPTION QTY UOM
1 RA341011809G Housing assembly 1 set

1-1 Left housing 1 pcs

1-2 Right housing 1 pcs

1-3 U-buckle 2 pcs

1-4 Screw ST4×16-F HSF 3 pcs

2 RA341031809G Handle assembly 1 set

2-1 Left handle 1 pcs

2-2 Right handle 1 pcs

2-3 M5 grip nut 1 pcs

2-4 Cross recessed pan head self-tapping screw 
ST4X30-C 3 pcs

2-5 Screw ST4×16-F HSF 4 pcs

3 RA341051809M Air inlet cover assembly 1 set

3-1 Air inlet cover 1 pcs

3-2 Screw ST4×16-F HSF 4 pcs

4 RA341031816M Switch trigger assembly 1 set

4-1 Switch trigger 1 pcs

5 RA36101819A Motor duct assembly 1 set

5-1 40V axial blower motor 1 pcs

5-2 Duct 1 pcs

5-3 Fan 1 pcs

5-4 Deflection cone 1 pcs

5-5 Fan connector 1 pcs

5-6 O-ring 1 pcs

5-8 Screw ST4×10 3 pcs

5-9 Motor shock pad 4 pcs

6 RA341041816M Cruise knob assembly 1 set

6-1 Cruise knob 1 pcs

6-2 Cross recessed pan head screwM5X20 1 pcs

6-3 Elatic pad 1 pcs

6-4 Plate pad 2 pcs

7 RA362010819 Pcb assembly 1 set

Next Previous



Blower 40B730 2400486

Home 4

POSITION PNC DESCRIPTION QTY UOM
7-1 PCB   1 pcs

7-2 Shrinkable tube 30 cm

7-3 housing  insert seat 1 pcs

7-4 Speed switch 1 pcs

7-5 B-terminal 1 pcs

8 RA34103811A Tube assembly 1 set

8-1 Blower tube 1 pcs

Next Previous



Pole Saw 40PS 1400286 

Home 5

POSITION PNC DESCRIPTION QTY UOM
1 RA34112320H 8 inch sheath 1 set

1-1 8 inch sheath 1 pcs

2 RA32902320H 8" guide plate 1 set

2-1 8" guide plate 1 pcs

3 RA32901320 8 inch cutter chain  1 set

3-1 8 inch cutter chain  1 pcs

4 RA333221071 Tensioner assembly 1 set

4-1 Screw 1 pcs

4-2 Plate 1 pcs

4.-3 Screw 3 pcs

4-4 Chain Tension Bolt 1 pcs

5 RA33902102V2 Sprocket assembly 1 set

5-1 6 tooth sprocket 1 pcs

5-2 spring φ10 1 pcs

6 RA34116586H Side cover assembly 1 set

6-1 Side cover 1 pcs

6-2 Oil washer 2 pcs

6-3 button 1 pcs

6-4 steel wire ring 1 pcs

7 RA34111586V1 Oiler assembly 1 set

7-1 Oiler 1 pcs

7-8 Oil inlet tube 1 pcs

7-9 tie 2 pcs

8 RA34101582H Left housing assembly 1 set

8-1 Left housing 1 pcs

8-2 Rubber shockproof plate 1 pcs

8-3 Screw 7 pcs

8-4 ScrewM6*30 2 pcs

8-5 Nut M6 2 pcs

8-6 washer 2 pcs

9 RA34102582H Right housing assembly 1 set

9-1 Right housing 1 pcs

9-2 Rubber shockproof plate 1 pcs

9-3 6900bearing 1 pcs

Next Previous



Pole Saw 40PS 1400286

Home 6

POSITION PNC DESCRIPTION QTY UOM
9-4 Oil outlet tube 1 pcs

9-5 tie 1 pcs

9-6 washer 1 pcs

10 RA33202152 output shaft assembly 1 set

10-1 3*3.7*φ10 semicircle key 1 pcs

10-2 6900bearing 1 pcs

10-3 bigger gear shaft 1 pcs

10-4 bigger bevel gear 1 pcs

10-5 Cam 1 pcs

10-6 Axle circlip 1 pcs

10-7 Wave-shaped washer  1 pcs

10-8 Washer 1 pcs

10-9 Oil 0.01 KG

11 RA36101622 motor assembly 1 set

11-1 40V pole saw 887 DC motor 1 pcs

11-2 Motor mounting plate 1 pcs

11-3 Cross recess pan head screw 2 pcs

11-4 Small bevel gear 1 pcs

11-5 Internal tooth gasket 2 pcs

12 RA332081071B Front pole assembly 1 set

12-1 Front pole 1 pcs

12-2 Stop ring 1 pcs

12-3 Self-plugging rivet 1 pcs

12-4 Self-plugging rivet 1 pcs

12-5 Female insert piece 2 pcs

12-6 Female connector 1 pcs

12-7 locking outer ring 1 pcs

12-8 Wire(16AWG red) 65 cm

12-9 Wire(16AWG black) 65 cm

12-10 Thrinkable tube 15 cm

12-11 Magnet ring 1 pcs

12-12 Double magnet ring 1 pcs

12-13 Capactior 1 pcs

12-14 Inductance 2 pcs

Next Previous



Pole Saw 40PS 1400286 

Home 7

POSITION PNC DESCRIPTION QTY UOM
12-15 B-terminal 2 pcs

13 RA332091071B Central pole assembly 1 set

13-1 Central pole 1 pcs

13-2 pole cover 1 pcs

13-3 locking outer ring 1 pcs

13-4 Self-plugging rivet 3 pcs

13-5 Self-plugging rivet 1 pcs

13-6 Stop ring 1 pcs

13-7 Female insert piece 2 pcs

13-8 Male insert piece 2 pcs

13-9 Male connector 1 pcs

13-10 Female connector 1 pcs

13-11 Wire(16AWG red) 68 cm

13-12 Wire(16AWG black) 68 cm

13-13 Thrinkable tube 3 cm

14 RA331012704 upper pipe assembly 1 set

14-1 upper pipe 1 pcs

14-2 pole cover 1 pcs

14-3 Self-plugging rivet 2 pcs

14-4 Male insert piece 2 pcs

14-5 Male connector 1 pcs

14-6 hold hoop 1 pcs

14-7 screw ST4×16-F 1 pcs

14-8 Armguard sponge 1 pcs

14-9 Wire(16AWG red) 80 cm

14-10 Wire(16AWG black) 80 cm

14-11 Thrinkable tube 3 cm

15 RA341051426CV Housing assembly 1 set

15-1 Left handle 1 pcs

15-2 Right handle 1 pcs

15-3 screw ST4×16-F 9 pcs

15-4 Handle decorative cover 1 pcs

16 RA36200581AV PCB assembly 1 set

16-1 PCB  1 pcs

Next Previous



Pole Saw 40PS 1400286

Home 8

POSITION PNC DESCRIPTION QTY UOM
16-2 Switch 1 pcs

16-3 Casing insert seat 1 pcs

16-4 Lock-off Spring 2 pcs

16-5 switch trigger 1 pcs

16-6 Lock-off button 1 pcs

16-7 Thrinkable tube 13 cm

16-8 Wire(16AWG red) 34 cm

16-9 Wire(16AWG black) 7 cm

17 RA37902144C Belt assembly 1 set

17-1 Belt 1 pcs

18 RA34106583H Oiler cover assembly 1 set

18-1 Oiler cover 1 pcs

18-2 Oiler pull line 1 pcs

18-3 Oiler seal ring 1 pcs

19 RA31100329AB Oil pump assembly 1 set

19-1 Oil Pump 1 pcs

19-2 Oil pump press board 1 pcs

19-3 Screw 2 pcs

20 RA34108836V1 Strap holder assembly 1 set

20-1 Blot M5*8 1 pcs

20-2 Nut M5 1 pcs

20-3 Strap Hook 1 pcs

20-4 Strap tube 1 pcs

Next Previous



Hedge Trimmer 40HD61 2200286

Home 9

POSITION PNC DESCRIPTION QTY UOM
1 RA362012229V Motor & PCB assembly 1 set

1-1 Terminal 4.8*0.8 HSF 3 pcs

1-2 Terminal sleeve 4.8 3 pcs

1-3 Housing inseat seat 1 pcs

1-4 PCB 1 pcs

1-5 Terminal sleeve 4.8 HSF 3 pcs

1-6 Terminal 3 pcs

1-7 B-terminal 2 pcs

1-8 Magnet ring 1 pcs

1-9 Double magnetic ring 1 pcs

1-10 40V motor 1 pcs

1-11 Motor gear 1 pcs

1-12 Gear box cover 1 pcs

1-13 Bolt M5*10 2 pcs

1-14 Wire 45 cm

1-15 Wire UL 18AWG white 79 cm

1-16 Wire 48 cm

1-17 Heat shrink tubingφ6 6 cm

2 RA341022229A Self-lock button assembly  1 set

2-1 Self-lock button 1 pcs

2-2 Spring 1 pcs

3 RA341012229A Switch trigger assembly 1 set

3-1 Switch trigger 1 pcs

3-2 Spring 1 pcs

4 RA341052229A Rotary head button assembly 1 set

4-1 Rotary head button 1 pcs

4-2 Spring 1 pcs

5 RA36301454V2 Micro switch assembly 1 set

5-1 Micro switch 1 pcs

6 RA341072229A Handle assembly 1 set

6-1 left handle 1 pcs

6-2 Right handle 1 pcs

6-3 Screw ST4*16 5 pcs

7 RA341032229A Housing assembly 1 set

Next Previous



Hedge Trimmer 40HD61 2200286

Home 10

POSITION PNC DESCRIPTION QTY UOM
7-1 Housing decorative cover 1 pcs

7-2 Left housing 1 pcs

7-3 Rubber pillar 4 pcs

7-4 Right housing 1 pcs

7-5 Screw ST4*16 6 pcs

8 RA363011906 Trig micro Switch 1 set

8-1 Trig micro Switch 1 pcs

9 RA341122229A Auxiliary handle assembly 1 set

9-1 Screw ST4*16 4 pcs

9-2 Screw ST4.2*30-F 4 pcs

9-3 Front cover 1 pcs

9-4 Trigger 1 pcs

9-5 Spring 2 pcs

9-6 Back cover 1 pcs

10 RA341092229V Gear box assembly 1 set

10-1 Washer 1 pcs

10-2 Gear box 1 pcs

10-3 Gear 1 pcs

10-4 planetary gear Ⅰ 4 pcs

10-5 planetary gear bracket 1 pcs

10-6 planetary gear Ⅱ 4 pcs

10-7 Outlet shaft assembly 1 pcs

10-8 Ball bearing 1 pcs

10-9 Washer 1 pcs

10-10 Eccentric blockeccentric block 2 pcs

10-11 Spacer 1 pcs

10-12 Washer 1 pcs

10-13 Washer 1 pcs

10-14 Screw M5*20 1 pcs

10-15 Screw 2 pcs

10-16 Blade assembly - as seperate assy 1 pcs

10-17 Bolt M5*25 2 pcs

10-18 Sheath - as seperate part 1 pcs

10-19 VKS grease 0.006 KG

Next Previous



Hedge Trimmer 40HD61 2200286

Home 11

POSITION PNC DESCRIPTION QTY UOM
10-20 Rust-proof oil 0.0004 KG

10-21 Lubricating oil 0.003 KG

11 RA341062221 Guard assembly 1 set

11-1 Guard 1 pcs

11-2 Screw ST4*16 2 pcs

Next Previous



Pole Hedge Trimmer 40PHA 2300486

Home 12

POSITION PNC DESCRIPTION QTY UOM
1 RA341051426CA Rear handle assembly 1 set

1-1 Left handle 1 pcs

1-2 Handle decorative cover 1 pcs

1-3 Right handle 1 pcs

1-4 Screw  4.0x14 9 pcs

2 RA36200581AA Control panel assembly 1 set

2-1 40V pole/chain saw tool control panel 1 pcs

2-2 Casing insert seat 1 pcs

2-3 Speed control switch 1 pcs

2-4 B terminal 1 pcs

2-5 Shrinkable tube 10 cm

3 RA341071726C Switch trigger  assembly 1 set

3-1 Switch trigger 1 pcs

3-2 Lock-out button 1 pcs

3-3 Lock-out  spring 1 pcs

4 RA331012704A Rear handle pole assembly 1 set

4-1 Screw  4.0x14 1 pcs

4-2 Upper pipe 1 pcs

4-3 Hold hoop - as loose part 1 pcs

4-4 Shaft cover 1 pcs

4-5 Male Plug 2 pcs

4-6 Male connector 1 pcs

4-7 Self-plugging rivet 2 pcs

4-8 Wire (16AWG red) 66 cm

4-9 Wire (16AWG black) 66 cm

4-10 B terminal 2 pcs

4-11 Armguard sponge - as loose part 1 pcs

5 RA332091071B Middle pipe assembly 1 set

5-1 Male connector 1 pcs

5-2 Male Plug 2 pcs

5-3 Ocating ring - sell as seperate assy 1 pcs

5-4 Locking outer ring 1 pcs

5-5 Middle bar 1 pcs

Next Previous



Pole Hedge Trimmer 40PHA 2300486

Home 13

POSITION PNC DESCRIPTION QTY UOM
5-6 Shrinkable tube 3 cm

5-7 Shaft cover 1 pcs

5-8 Female connector 1 pcs

5-9 Female insert piece 2 pcs

5-10 Blind rivet 2 pcs

5-11 Blind rivet 2 pcs

5-12 Wire (16AWG  red) 70 cm

5-13 Wire(16AWG  black) 70 cm

6 RA341041643C Housing assembly 1 set

6-1 Screw  ST4.0X14 14 pcs

6-2 Right housing 1 pcs

6-3 Left housing 1 pcs

7 Roll handle 1 set

7-1 Roll handle 1 pcs

7-2 Rotate spring 1 pcs

7-3 Roll spring 1 pcs

8 RA333053117 Motor head upper shaft assembly 1 set

8-1 Female connector 1 pcs

8-2 Female insert piece 2 pcs

8-3 Ocating ring - sell as seperate assy 1 pcs

8-4 Locking outer ring 1 pcs

8-5 Motor head upper shaft 1 pcs

8-7 Blind rivet 2 pcs

8-8 Wire (16AWG red) 82 cm

8-9 Wire (16AWG black) 82 cm

8-10 B terminal 2 pcs

9 RA36101257E Motor assembly 1 set

9-1 Motor 1 pcs

9-2 Small gear 1 pcs

9-3 Screw  M5×16 2 pcs

10 RA341013117 Roll head assembly 1 set

10-1 Screw M6×30 2 pcs

10-2 Left roll head 1 pcs

10-3 Right roll head 1 pcs

Next Previous



Pole Hedge Trimmer 40PHA 2300486

Home 14

POSITION PNC DESCRIPTION QTY UOM
10-4 Lock-out nut M6 2 pcs

10-5 Steel ball 1 pcs

10-6 Rotate auxiliary spring 1 pcs

11 RA33101883H Blade assembly 1 set

11-1 18'' blade assembly 1 set

11-2 Insulating plate 1 pcs

11-3 Eccentric block 2 pcs

11-4 Large gear 1 pcs

11-5 Large gasket 1 pcs

11-6 Positioning axle 2 pcs

11-7 Bolt M5*27 2 pcs

11-8 Rust-preventative oil 0.0004 KG

12 RA34111645 Gearbox  assembly 1 set

12-1 Gearbox 1 pcs

12-2 Dual Gear 1 pcs

12-3 Flat mat φ6 1 pcs

12-4 Little wear resistant gasket 2 pcs

12-5 Gearbox cover 1 pcs

12-6 Screw ST4.0X14 4 pcs

12-7 Pressing plate 1 pcs

12-8 Needle bearing 1 pcs

12-9 Sliding bearing 1 pcs

12-10 Oil felt 1 pcs

12-11 High temperature grease 0.01 KG

13 RA34110648 Blade Guard 1 set

13-1 Blade Guard 1 pcs

Next Previous



Lawn Mower 40LM35 2501186

Home 15

POSITION PNC DESCRIPTION QTY UOM
1 RA333012321AB 14 inch upper handle-rod assembly 1 set

1-1 14 inch upper handle-rod 1 pcs

1-2 Hand-rest sponge 1 pcs

1-3 Foam sleeve 1 pcs

2 RA3410835BE Locking knob assembly 2 set

2-1 Knob 1 pcs

2-2 Half-oval head square neck bolt 1 pcs

3 RA311032397 Switch box assembly 1 set

3-1 Switch box handle 1 pcs

3-2 Switch box handle torsion spring 1 pcs

3-3 Button return spring 1 pcs

3-4 Switch box upper casing 1 pcs

3-5 Switch box button 1 pcs

3-6 Cut-off switch 1 pcs

3-7 Horizontal insertion terminal sheath 6 pcs

3-8 Horizontal flag insertion terminal 6.3X0.8 6 pcs

3-9 Power cord 1 pcs

3-10 Internal crimping board 1 pcs

3-11 Hexagonal socket pan head self-tapping 
screw ST4*16-F 2 pcs

3-12 Hexagonal socket self-tapping screw 
ST4.2*18-F 4 pcs

3-13 Switch box lower casing 1 pcs

3-14 2PIN plug 1 pcs

3-15 Wire connector female terminal 2 pcs

3-16 Wire connector male terminal 2 pcs

3-17 Wire (14AWG black) 65 cm

3-18 Heat shrink tubing φ6 20 cm

3-19 Electrical lead (14AWG red) 10 cm

3-20 Electrical lead (white) 20 cm

3-21 Electrical lead 0.4 M

3-22 Heat shrinkable tubing  φ8 10 cm

3-23 Magnetic ring 1 pcs

Next PreviousNext Previous



Lawn Mower 40LM35 2501186

Home 16

POSITION PNC DESCRIPTION QTY UOM
3-24 Inductor 2 pcs

4 RA333041558AB Lower handle-rod 1 set

4-1 14 inch lower handle-rod 1 pcs

5 RA3411135V1 Hanging hook 1 set

5-1 Hanging hook 1 pcs

6 RA311052397 Quick clamp handle assembly 2 set

6-1 Stud 1 pcs

6-2 Elastic cylindrical pin 5*26 1 pcs

6-3 Black clamp handle 1 pcs

7 RA341121558 7”wheel assembly 2 set

7-1 7 inch wheel decorative cover 1 pcs

7-2 Split pin 1 pcs

7-3 7 inch wheel 1 pcs

7-4 Axle spacer 1 pcs

8 RA333071559 Rear cover pull spring 2 set

8-1 Rear cover pull spring 1 pcs

9 RA311121558 Rear wheel axle assembly 1 set

9-1 14 inch rear wheel axle 1 pcs

9-2 Hexagonal socket pan head self-tapping 
screw ST4.2*20-C 4 pcs

9-3 Height adjustment tabletting 2 pcs

9-4 Axle positioning block 1 pcs

9-5 Height adjustment pull spring 1 pcs

9-6 Rear axle bracket 1 pcs

10 RA341201558AB Right clamping block assembly 1 set

10-1 Lower handle-rod clamp pad block 1 pcs

10-2 Hexagonal socket self-tapping screw 
ST4.2*18-F 2 pcs

10-3 Lower handle-rod right pad block 1 pcs

11 RA341011558A House casing 1 set

11-1 Crimping board 1 pcs

11-2 Hexagonal socket 2 pcs

11-3 14 inch casing 1 pcs

Next Previous



Lawn Mower 40LM35 2501186

Home 17

POSITION PNC DESCRIPTION QTY UOM
12 RA341221558AB Left clamping block assembly 1 set

12-1 Lower handle-rod left pad block 1 pcs

12-2 Hexagonal socket self-tapping screw 
ST4.2*18-F 2 pcs

12-3 Lower handle-rod clamp pad block 1 pcs

13 RA341081558AB Height adjustment connecting rod assembly 1 set

13-1 Height adjustment connecting rod 1 pcs

13-2 Hexagonal socket self-tapping screw with 
washer 1 pcs

14 RA341051558AB Rear cover assembly 1 set

14-1 Rear cover 1 pcs

15 RA311102397 Grass collecting bag assembly 1 set

15-1 14 inch grass collecting bag bracket 1 pcs

15-2 14 inch grass collecting bag 1 pcs

16 RA341091558 Rear plug assembly 1 set

16-1 Rear plug 1 pcs

17  RA33304493 Blade assembly 1 set

17-1 Shaft lock nut M10X1.25 - as seperate part 1 pcs

17-2 Square baffle - as seperate assy 1 pcs

17-3 Blade baffle 1 pcs

17-4 14'' forward blade - as seperate part 1 pcs

17-5 Blade mounting holder 1 pcs

17-6 Motor bushing 1 pcs

18 RA341101558 6“wheel assembly 2 set

18-1 6 inch wheel decorative cover 1 pcs

18-2 Split pin 1 pcs

18-3 6 inch wheel 1 pcs

18-4 Axle spacer 1 pcs

19 RA341071558AB Height adjustment handle 1 set

19-1 Height adjustment handle 1 pcs

19-2 Jump ring pcs 1 pcs

20 RA333011558 Front wheel axle assembly 1 set

20-1 14 inch rear wheel axle 1 pcs

Next Previous



Lawn Mower 40LM35 2501186

Home 18

POSITION PNC DESCRIPTION QTY UOM

20-2 Hexagonal socket pan head self-tapping 
screw ST4.2*20-C 4 pcs

20-3 Axle spacer 2 pcs

20-4 Axle positioning block 1 pcs

21 RA311881558 Motor assembly 1 set

21-1 Bolt and flat washer combination M6×25 3 pcs

21-2 Self-locking nut M6 (black Dacromet coated 
salt spray 48H) 3 pcs

21-3 40V push mower motor 1 pcs

22 RA339021558 Clump weight 1 set

22-1 Clump weight 1 pcs

23 RA36202487T1 Pcb assembly 1 set

23-1 40V single blade control panel, without ener-
gy saving protection (TE terminal) 1 pcs

23-2 Hexagonal socket self-tapping screw 
ST3.5X40 2 pcs

24 RA311051479AB Key assembly 1 set

24-1 Left key shell 1 pcs

24-2 80v key male insert pcs 1 pcs

24-3 Right key shell 1 pcs

25 RA341031558V Key base assembly 1 set

25-1 80V female insert pcs 2 pcs

25-2 Key holder 1 pcs

25-3 Key holder pressure sheet 1 pcs

25-4 Hexalobular internal pan head self-tapping 
screw 2 pcs

25-5 housing  insert seat 1 pcs

25-6 Shrinkable tube φ8 10 cm

25-7 Wire(14AWG black) 40 cm

25-8 Shrinkable tube φ6 10 cm

25-9 Wire(14AWG red) 60 cm

25-10 Wire(yellow) 40 cm

25-11 3PIN Plug 1 pcs

25-12 Wire connector female terminal 3 pcs

Next Previous



Lawn Mower 40LM35 2501186

Home 19

POSITION PNC DESCRIPTION QTY UOM
25-13 Battery pack transparent cover 1 pcs

25-14 Battery pack housing 1 pcs

25-15 Battery pack holder 1 pcs

25-16 Hexagonal socket self-tapping screw 
ST3.5×10-F 4 pcs

25-17 Electrical lead (14AWG red) 40 cm

25-18 B terminal 2 pcs

25-19 Nylon tie, white 4 pcs

26 RA341021558AB Housing assembly 1 set

26-1 Hexagonal socket self-tapping screw 
ST4.2*18-F 9 pcs

26-2 Upper housing 1 pcs

26-3 Hexagonal socket self-tapping screw 
ST4.2*12-F 1 pcs

27 RA341061558A Handle assembly 1 set

27-1 Handle 1 pcs

27-2 Hexagonal socket self-tapping screw 
ST4.2*12-F 4 pcs

Next Previous



Lawn Mower 40LM41 2501286

Home 20

POSITION PNC DESCRIPTION QTY UOM
1 RA333111559C Upper handle-rod assembly 1 set

1-1 Hand-rest sponge 1 pcs

1-2 Upper handle-rod 1 pcs

1-3 Cord hook 1 pcs

2 RA333031171C Switch link assembly 1 set

2-1 Switch link 1 pcs

3 RA33323250V1 Limit piece assembly 1 set

3-1 Limit piece 1 pcs

3-2 Self-locking nut M5 (black) 1 pcs

3-3
Hexagonal socket cheese head machine 
screw M5*30, half thread, class 8.8 (without 
point)

1 pcs

4 RA311032396 Switch box assembly 1 set

4-1 Button  1 pcs

4-2 Button return spring 1 pcs

4-3 Switch box upper cover 1 pcs

4-4 Clamp head 1 pcs

4-5 Cable spring holder 1 pcs

4-6 Start cable 1 pcs

4-7 Short cable compression spring 1 pcs

4-8 Kobalt slider (65Mn) 1 pcs

4-9 Switch box lower cover 1 pcs

4-10 Hexagonal socket pan head self-tapping 
screw ST4.2*25-F 4 pcs

4-11 Switch slider 1 pcs

4-12 Small shaft 1 pcs

4-13 Power cord 1 piece

4-14 Torsion spring 1 pcs

4-15 Rigid mounting plate 1 pcs

4-16 Cut-off switch 1 pcs

4-17 ST3*12-C self-tapping screw 1 pcs

4-18 Heat shrink tubing 20 cm

4-19 Hexagonal socket pan head self-tapping 
screw ST4*16-F 2 pcs

4-20 Internal crimping board 1 pcs

4-21 Heat shrink tubing φ8 20 cm

4-22 Magnetic ring 1 pcs
Next Previous



Lawn Mower 40LM41 2501286

Home 21

POSITION PNC DESCRIPTION QTY UOM
4-23 Inductor 2 pcs

4-24 Electrical lead (14AWG black) 100 cm

4-25 Electrical lead (14AWG red) 10 cm

4-26 Electrical lead (white) 20 cm

4-27 Yellow UL1015AWG14 0.4 M

4-28 Horizontal flag insertion terminal 6.3X0.8 6 pcs

4-29 2PIN plug 1 pcs

4-30 Wire connector female terminal 2 pcs

4-31 Wire connector male terminal 1 pcs

4-32 Horizontal insertion terminal sheath 6 pcs

5 RA33315486CA Lower handle-rod clamp assembly 1 set

5-1 Clamp handle, black 2 pcs

5-2 Black clamp pad piece 2 pcs

5-3 Elastic cylindrical pin 5*26 2 pcs

5-4 Stud 2 pcs

5-5 M8 small rotary cap 2 pcs

5-6 Lower handle-rod 1 pcs

6 RA341041558D Battery pack transparent cover assembly 1 set

7 RA341031558E Battery pack housing assembly 1 set

7-1 Battery pack housing 1 pcs

7-2 Battery pack base 1 pcs

7-3 Screw ST4*16-F 8 pcs

7-4 Key holder 1 pcs

7-5 Key holder pressure sheet 1 pcs

7-6 Screw ST3.5×13-F 2 pcs

7-7 80V female insert piece 2 pcs

7-8 Housing insert holder 1 pcs

7-9 Electrical lead (14AWG red) 600 mm

7-10 Electrical lead (14AWG yellow) 400 mm

7-11 Electrical lead (14AWG black) 400 mm

7-12 Wire connector female terminal 3 pcs

7-13 Shrink φ8   10 cm

7-14 Shrink φ6   10 cm

7-15 3PIN Plug 1 pcs

8 RA311051479AB Key assembly 1 set

Next Previous



Lawn Mower 40LM41 2501286

Home 22

POSITION PNC DESCRIPTION QTY UOM
8-1 Key male insert piece 1 pcs

8-2 Left key shell 1 pcs

8-3 Right key shell 1 pcs

9 RA341121559F Upper housing assembly 1 set

9-1 Upper housing 1 pcs

9-2 Hexagonal socket pan head self-tapping 
screw ST4*16-F 4 pcs

9-3 Hexagonal socket self-tapping screw 
ST4.2×20-C [blackened] 6 pcs

10 RA36101470A Motor  assembly 1 set

10-1 Self-locking nut M6 (black) 3 pcs

10-2 Bolt and flat washer combination M6×30 3 pcs

10-3 40V push mower motor 1 pcs

11 RA36202487T1 PCB assembly 1 set

11-1 40V single blade control panel, without 
energy saving protection (TE terminal) 1 pcs

11-2 Hexagonal socket self-tapping screw 
ST3.5×40-F [blackened] 2 pcs

12 RA34102466C Casing quick clamp connection assembly 1 set

12-1 Clamp handle 2 pcs

12-2 Elastic cylindrical pin 5*26 2 pcs

12-3 Stud 2 pcs

13 RA341151559AA Right fixed block assembly 1 set

13-1 Lower handle-rod clamp pad block 1 pcs

13-2 Hexagonal socket pan head self-tapping 
screw ST4*16-F 2 pcs

13-3 Right fixed block 1 pcs

14 RA341161559B Right decorative cover assembly 1 set

14-1 Grass comb right decorative cover 1 pcs

14-2 Hexagonal socket pan head self-tapping 
screw ST4*16-F 1 pcs

15 RA341011559A House casing assembly 1 set

15-1 Bottom casing 1 pcs

15-2 Crimping board 1 pcs

15-3 Hexagonal socket pan head self-tapping 
screw ST4*16-F 2 pcs

16 RA341131559AA Front handle assembly 1 set

16-1 Front handle 1 pcs

Next Previous



Lawn Mower 40LM41 2501286

Home 23

POSITION PNC DESCRIPTION QTY UOM

16-2 Hexagonal socket cheese head self-tapping 
screw ST4.2*20-C (without needle) 4 pcs

17 RA341171559 7"wheel assembly 1 set

17-1 Wheel cover 1 pcs

17-2 Split pin 1 pcs

17-3 Flat washer 1 pcs

17-4 Seven inch wheel 1 pcs

18 RA333011559 Front wheel axle assembly 1 set

18-1 Front axle weld component 1 pcs

18-2 Axle pressure plate 2 pcs

18-3 Hexagonal socket cheese head self-tapping 
screw ST4.2*20-C (without needle) 4 pcs

19 RA34117470 Blade mounting assembly 1 set

19-1 Motor bushing 1 pcs

19-2 Blade mounting holder 1 pcs

19-3 Blade baffle 1 pcs

19-4 Square baffle 1 pcs

19-5 Shaft lock nut M10X1.25 - as seperate part 1 pcs

20 RA333161559 Blade assembly 1 set

20-1 Blade assembly 1 pcs

21 RA333031559A Link bar assembly 1 set

21-1 Link bar 1 pcs

21-2 Indicator needle 1 pcs

22 RA341101559B Left decorative cover assembly 1 set

22-1 Grass comb left decorative cover 1 pcs

22-2 Hexagonal socket pan head self-tapping 
screw ST4*16-F 1 pcs

23 RA333041559A Height adjustment bar assembly 1 set

23-1 Handle 1 pcs

23-2 Raise the button 1 pcs

23-3 Hexagon Hex Screws ST4.2 * 12-F 4 pcs

23-4 Adjust the plastic support 1 pcs

23-5 Cut-in hexagon pan head tapping screws 
ST4 * 16-F 2 pcs

23-6 Adjust the tension spring 1 pcs

23-7 Adjust the lever 1 pcs

23-8 Raise the compression spring 1 pcs

24 RA341071559AA Left fixed block assembly 1 set

24-1 Lower handle-rod clamp pad block 1 pcs

Next Previous



Lawn Mower 40LM41 2501286

Home 24Next Previous

POSITION PNC DESCRIPTION QTY UOM

24-2 Hexagonal socket pan head self-tapping 
screw ST4*16-F 2 pcs

24-3 Left fixed block 1 pcs

25 RA341181559 8"wheel assembly 1 set

25-1 Wheel cover 1 pcs

25-2 Split pin 1 pcs

25-3 Flat washer 1 pcs

25-4 8"wheel 1 pcs

26 RA333021559A Rear axle height adjustment 1 set

26-1 Rear axle weld component 1 pcs

26-2 Rear axle pressure plate 1 pcs

26-3 Axle pressure plate 2 pcs

26-4 Hexagonal socket pan head self-tapping 
screw ST4.2*25-F 4 pcs

27 RA341041559 Plug assembly 1 pcs

27-1 Plug 1 pcs

28 RA341061559A Grass discharge plate assembly 1 set

28-1 Grass discharge plate 1 pcs

28-2 Hexagonal socket pan head self-tapping 
screw ST4*16-F 4 pcs

29 RA341051559AA Back bulkhead assembly 1 set

29-1 Back bulkhead 1 pcs

29-2 Hexagonal socket pan head self-tapping 
screw ST4*16-F 4 pcs

30 RA341111559E Rear cover assembly 1 set

30-1 Rear cover 1 pcs

30-2 Rear cover rod 1 pcs

30-3 Rear cover pull spring 1 pcs

31 RA349011559D set of grass bag assembly 1 set

31-1 set grass bags 1 pcs

31-2 set grass bag stent 1 pcs



String Trimmer 40T05 2100886

Home 25

POSITION PNC DESCRIPTION QTY UOM
1 RA341022466A Motor housing assembly 1 set

1-1 Left motor housing 1 pcs

1-2 Right motor housing 1 pcs

1-3 Upper trim cover 1 pcs

1-4 Screw ST4*16-F 6 pcs

1-5 Self-tapping screw 2 pcs

2 RA361012467A Motor&gear box assembly 1 set

2-1 Motor 1 pcs

2-2 Gear 1 pcs

2-3 Gear 1 pcs

2-4 Motor bracket 1 pcs

2-5 Sleeve 1 pcs

2-6 Screw M4*6 2 pcs

2-7 Bearing 2 pcs

2-8 Straight pin 1 pcs

2-9 Output shaft 1 pcs

2-10 Double magnetic ring 1 pcs

2-11 Circular magnetic clip 4 pcs

2-12 Nylon tie 1 pcs

2-13 B terminal 2 pcs

3 RA341012467A Handle assembly 1 set

3-1 Left handle 1 pcs

3-2 Right handle 1 pcs

3-3 Guard plate 1 pcs

3-4 Screw ST4*16-F 10 pcs

3-5 Self-tapping screw 4 pcs

3-6 Tension disc 1 pcs

4 RA331012466 Pole assembly 1 set

4-1 Aluminum pipe 1 pcs

4-2 Spring wire 1 pcs

4-3 Wire-proof pipe 1 pcs

4-4 Stop block 1 pcs

4-5 Position clamp 1 pcs

4-6 Glass fibre tubeφ8 6 cm

4-7 Nylon tie 1 pcsNext Previous



String Trimmer 40T05 2100886

Home 26

POSITION PNC DESCRIPTION QTY UOM
5 RA311032467 PCB assembly 1 set

5-1 PCB 1 pcs

5-2 Micro Switch 1 pcs

5-3 Housing insert holder 1 pcs

5-4 B terminal 2 pcs

5-5 Straight plug terminal 6.3*0.8 2 pcs

5-6 Straight plug 6.3 2 pcs

5-7 Wire (16AWG black) 16 cm

5-8 Heat shrink tubing 9 cm

6 RA341102467 Guard assembly 1 set

6-1 Guard 1 pcs

6-2 Blade holder 1 pcs

6-3 Screw ST4*16-F 3 pcs

6-4 Wire frame 1 pcs

6-5 Spring washer 1 pcs

6-6 Blade Guard plate 1 pcs

7 RA341042451 Auxiliary handle assembly 1 set

7-1 Auxiliarly handle bolt 1 pcs

7-2 Auxiliarly handle  1 pcs

7-3 Knob 1 pcs

8 RA321082451 String head assembly 1 set

8-1 String head assembly 1 pcs

8-2 Spring washer 1 pcs

8-3 Spring 1 pcs

8-4 Pay-off fan 1 pcs

8-5 Reel cover 1 pcs

8-6 Wire-proof ring 1 pcs

9 RA341102466A Kit-Switch trigger assembly 1 set

9-1 Switch trigger 1 pcs

9-2 Spring 1 pcs

10 RA341112466A Kit-Reverse self-locking button assembly 1 set

10-1 Reverse self-locking button 1 pcs

10-2 Clamp plate spring 1 pcs

11 RA341082466A Kit-Handle trigger assembly 1 set

11-1 Handle trigger 1 pcs

11-2 Spring 1 pcs
Next Previous



String Trimmer 40T07 2100986

Home 27Next Previous

POSITION PNC DESCRIPTION QTY UOM
1 RA341051426C Handle assembly 1 set

1-1 Left handle 1 pcs

1-2 Handle decorative cover 1 pcs

1-3 Right handle 1 pcs

1-4 screw ST4×16-F 8 pcs

2 RA362011428 PCB assembly 1 set

2-1 PCB 1 pcs

2-2 Casing insert seat 1 pcs

2-3 Speed regulation switch 1 pcs

2-4 Male terminal 1 pcs

2-5 Female terminal 4 pcs

2-6 Thrinkable tube φ5 16 cm

2-7 Foam pad 1 pcs

3 RA341071726C Switch trigger assembly 1 set

3-1 switch trigger 1 pcs

3-2 Reverse self-locking spring 2 pcs

3-3 Reverse self-locking button 1 pcs

4 RA34105836V2 Auxiliary handle assembly 1 set

4-1 Auxiliary handle 1 pcs

4-2 Auxiliary handle cover 1 pcs

4-3 Rubber ring 1 pcs

4-4 Clamp plate 1 pcs

4-5 M5x25 bolt washer combination 2 pcs

4-6 Square rubber 1 pcs

5 RA333031437 Iron pipe assembly 1 set

5-1 Iron pipe 1 pcs

5-2 Cross recess pan head screw M5X9 1 pcs

5-3 Bolt 1 pcs

5-4 Screw 1 pcs

5-5 T Shape Knob 1 pcs

5-6 Spring washer 1 pcs

6 RA341101429C Guard cover assembly 1 set

6-1 Guard 1 pcs



String Trimmer 40T07 2100986

Home 28

POSITION PNC DESCRIPTION QTY UOM
6-2 Two-way blade 1 pcs

6-3 Screw ST5x16 2 pcs

6-4 Plant Protecter 1 pcs

6-5 Screw ST5x22 2 pcs

6-6 Spring washer 5 2 pcs

7 RA341011429V1 Trimmer head assembly 1 set

7-1 Spring 1 pcs

7-2 Spool 1 pcs

7-3 Bushing 1 pcs

7-4 Screw ST3*8-F 4 pcs

7-5 Fan 1 pcs

7-6 Aluminium string hole 2 pcs

7-7 Base 1 pcs

7-8 spool cover 1 pcs

7-9 Bump feed 1 pcs

7-10 Circlip 1 pcs

7-11 Square nut 1 pcs

7-12 Nylon wire 1 pcs

8 RA361011428 Motor  assembly 1 set

8-1 Male terminal 3 pcs

8-2 Corrugated pipe 1 pcs

8-3 Black belt 2 pcs

8-4 Three Spring Cable 1 pcs

8-5 Sleeveφ8 1 pcs

8-6 U-piece 3*4 6 cm

8-7 Shrinkable tube φ5 12 cm

8-8 Shockproof rubber 4 pcs

8-9 motor for 6420 brushless top-mounted 
string trimmer 1 pcs

9 RA333032472A Upper rod assembly 1 set

9-1 Upper rod 1 pcs

9-2 Hoop 1 pcs

10 RA341071429C Motor housing cover assembly 1 set

Next Previous



String Trimmer 40T07 2100986

Home 29

POSITION PNC DESCRIPTION QTY UOM
10-1 screw ST4*20-F 4 pcs

10-2 Screw ST4*16-F 2 pcs

10-3 Screw M4*10 2 pcs

10-4 Motor housing cover 1 pcs

10-5 Special-shaped  Clamp plate 1 pcs

11 RA333021429 Lower rod assembly 1 set

11-1 Lower rod 1 pcs

11-2 Blind rivet 4 pcs

11-3 Housing 1 pcs

Next Previous



Blower 82B900 2400086

Home 30

POSITION PNC DESCRIPTION QTY UOM
1 RA34103811B Tube assembly 1 set

1-1 Tube 1 pcs

2 RA34104811B Connecting tube assembly 1 set

2-1 Connecting tube 1 pcs

3 RA361001816B Motor assembly 1 set

3-1 4040 brushless axial blower motor 1 pcs

3-2 Motor cushioning 4 pcs

4 RA34105811 Air inlet tube assembly 1 set

4-1 Air inlet tube 1 pcs

5 RA362011816B PCB assembly 1 set

5-1 Speed switch 1 pcs

5-2 Heat shrinkable tube,15cm 15 cm

5-3 Insert 1 pcs

5-4 Pcb 1 pcs

5-5 Terminal 1 pcs

6 RA34101815H Left Chassis  assembly 1 set

6-1 Left chassis 1 pcs

6-2 Square nut 2 pcs

6-3 Screw 1 pcs

7 RA34112815H Left handle assembly 1 set

7-1 Left handle 1 pcs

7-2 Square nut 1 pcs

8 RA33301815 Spring base  assembly 1 set

8-1 Battery bounce spring 2 pcs

8-2 Spring base 1 pcs

9 RA34110811M Battery release button assembly 1 set

9-1 Release button 1 pcs

9-2 Reset spring 1 pcs

10 RA34115811 Handle connector assembly 1 set

10-1 Handle connector 1 pcs

11 RA34115815H Switch trigger assembly 1 set

11-1 Switch trigger 1 pcs

Next Previous



Blower 82B900 2400086

Home 31

POSITION PNC DESCRIPTION QTY UOM
12 RA34113815H Right handle assembly 1 set

12-1 Right handle 1 pcs

12-2 Square nut 1 pcs

12-3 Screw ST4.2X30-F 1 pcs

12-4 Screw ST4X16-F 7 pcs

13 RA34102815H Right Chassis  assembly 1 set

13-1 Right chassis 1 pcs

13-2 Square nut 2 pcs

13-3 Screw 1 pcs

13-4 Screw ST4.0X25-F 1 pcs

13-5 Screw ST4.0X20-F 6 pcs

14 RA34111811H Inlet guard assembly 1 set

14-1 Inlet guard 1 pcs

14-2 Screw m4x35 4 pcs

Next Previous



Blower 82B1300 2400186

Home 32

POSITION PNC DESCRIPTION QTY UOM
1 RA341061959A Top cover 1 set

1-1 Top cover 1 pcs

2 RA311181959 Hasp assembly 1 set

2-1 Steel wire hook 2 pcs

2-2 Hasp  bracket 2 pcs

2-3 Hasp 2 pcs

2-4 Bolt M3*30 2 pcs

2-5 Nnt M3 2 pcs

3 RA341021959A Backpack housing assembly 1 set

3-1 Decorating cover 1 pcs

3-2 Front cover 1 pcs

3-3 Back cover 1 pcs

3-4 Screw  ST4-0X20-F 11 pcs

4 RA311071959 Release button assembly 1 set

4-1 Self tapping  Screw 2 pcs

4-2 Screw ST4-2*12-F 1 pcs

4-3 Cotter pin 2 pcs

4-4 Axis of rotation 2 pcs

4-5 Spring 2 pcs

4-6 Press Spring 1 pcs

4-7 Button bracket 1 pcs

4-8 Small housing1 2 pcs

4-9 Small housing2 2 pcs

4-10 Stop block 1 pcs

4-11 Release button 1 pcs

4-12 Tongue 2 pcs

5 RA341071959 Clampingsupport assembly 1 set

5-1 Press Spring 6 pcs

5-2 Hasp spring 2 pcs

5-3 Spring  base 2 pcs

5-4 Safety pin 2 pcs

6 RA311171959 Output assembly 1 set

Next Previous



Blower 82B1300 2400186

Home 33

POSITION PNC DESCRIPTION QTY UOM
6-1 Screw ST3*12-C 4 pcs

6-2 Trigger spring 1 pcs

6-3 Female plug cover 1 pcs

6-4 Water-proof cover 1 pcs

6-5 PCB Clampingsupport 1 pcs

6-6 Water-proof cap 1 pcs

6-7 Female connector 1 pcs

7 RA362031959 Transducer board assembly 1 set

7-1 80V battery bag control board 1 pcs

7-2 Transducer board wire 2 pcs

7-3 Insert holder 2 pcs

7-4 Micro Switch 2 pcs

8 RA341031959 Backboard assembly 1 set

8-1 Bolt  4 pcs

8-2 Nut  M6 4 pcs

8-3 Screw ST4-2*25-F 4 pcs

8-4 Backboard 1 pcs

8-5 Base 1 pcs

8-6 Gasket 4 pcs

8-7 Rubber ring 4 pcs

8-8 Shock-absorbing sponge 2 pcs

9 RA349011959A Belt assembly 1 set

9-1 Screw 6 pcs

9-2 Belt 1 pcs

9-3 Bolt M6*20 2 pcs

9-4 Nut M6 2 pcs

10 RA341341959 Draft tube 1 set

10-1 Draft tube 1 pcs

11 RA341281959 Bottom tube 1 set

11-1 Bottom tube 1 pcs

12 RA341291959 Adjustment tube assembly 1 set

12-1 Top tube 1 pcs

Next Previous



Blower 82B1300 2400186

Home 34

POSITION PNC DESCRIPTION QTY UOM
12-2 Connect  tube 1 pcs

13 RA341301959A Handle assembly 1 set

13-1 Auxiliary Handle button 1 pcs

13-2 spring   1 pcs

13-3 Screw ST4*16 1 pcs

13-4 Nut  M5 1 pcs

13-5 Screw M5X20 1 pcs

13-6 Spring washer 1 pcs

13-7 Flat washer5 2 pcs

13-8 Auxiliary Handle bolt 1 pcs

13-9 Button 1 pcs

13-10 Switch trigger 1 pcs

13-11 Left handle 1 pcs

13-12 Right handle 1 pcs

13-13 Button 1 pcs

14 RA341261959 Soft tube assembly 1 set

14-1 Screw M5*35 1 pcs

14-2 Nut  M5 1 pcs

14-3 Soft tube 1 pcs

14-4 Hoop 1 pcs

15 RA341181959A Blower housing assembly 1 set

15-1 Left housing 1 pcs

15-2 Right housing 1 pcs

15-3 Release button 1 pcs

15-4 Insert holder 1 pcs

15-6 Screw ST4-0X20-F 14 pcs

15-7 Screw ST3*12-C 4 pcs

15-8 Spring 2 pcs

15-9 Release button press board 1 pcs

16 RA362011959 Motor control board assembly 1 set

16-1 82V Backpack Blower driver 1 pcs

16-2 Wire assembly 1 pcs

Next Previous



Blower 82B1300 2400186

Home 35

POSITION PNC DESCRIPTION QTY UOM
16-3 Speed-control switch 1 pcs

16-4 Housing Insert holder 1 pcs

16-5 Wire (black) 24 cm

16-6 Wire (red) 24 cm

16-7 Wire (18AWG,blue) 24 cm

17 RA361002246 Motor assembly 1 set

17-1 Motor 1 pcs

17-2 Fan 1 pcs

17-3 Duct 1 pcs

17-4 Deflection cone 1 pcs

17-5 O ring 1 pcs

17-6 Nut  M5 1 pcs

17-7 Flat washer 1 pcs

17-8 Screw and locking right assembly 3 pcs

18 RA341161959A Air intake cover assembly 1 set

18-1 Air intake cover 1 pcs

18-2 Air intake cover 1 pcs

18-3 Screw ST4-0X20-F 4 pcs

Next Previous



Blower 82B1000 2400286

Home 36

POSITION PNC DESCRIPTION QTY UOM
1 RA341081816 Oblate tube assembly 1 set

1-1 Oblate tube 1 pcs

2 RA341071816 Rounded tube assembly 1 set

2-1 Rounded tube 1 pcs

3 RA341061816 Top tube assembly 1 set

3-1 Top tube 1 pcs

4 RA37902144 Belt assembly 1 set

4-1 Belt 1 pcs

5 RA341021816B Cross assembly 1 set

5-1 Cross 1 pcs

6 RA341041816M Cruise control assembly 1 set

6-1 Screw m5*25 1 pcs

6-2 Sping washer 1 pcs

6-3 Cruise control 1 pcs

6-4 Flat washer 2 pcs

7 RA33301511 Hook assembly. 1 set

7-1 Hook 1 pcs

8 RA341121816D Housing assembly. 1 set

8-1 Right housing 1 pcs

8-2 U-buckle 2 pcs

8-3 Lock nut m5 1 pcs

8-4 Left housing 1 pcs

8-5 Hexagonal socket pan head screw 8 pcs

8-6 "Hexagonal socket pan head self-tap-
ping screw ST4.2*25-F" 1 pcs

8-7 Nut M3 4 pcs

9 RA341031816M Switch trriger assembly. 1 set

9-1 Switch trriger 1 pcs

10 RA341011816 Inlet tube  assembly. 1 set

Next Previous



Blower 82B1000 2400286

Home 37

POSITION PNC DESCRIPTION QTY UOM

10-1 Inlet tube 1 pcs

11 RA361001816 Moto assembly. 1 set

11-1 Moto 1 pcs

11-2 Motor shock pad 4 pcs

11-3 Shrinkable tubeφ6 22 cm

12 RA341031807C inlet guard assembly 1 set

12-1 Air inlet cover 1 pcs

12-2 Hexagonal socket pan head self-
tapping screw ST4.2*25-F 4 pcs

13 RA364021816 Waterproofed assembly. 1 set

13-1 Waterproofed part 1 pcs

14 RA362011816 PCB assembly. 1 set

14-1 PCB 1 pcs

14-2 Speed switch 1 pcs

14-3 Hexagonal socket screw M3 4 pcs

14-4 Female connector 1 pcs

14-5 Shrinkable tubeφ6 22 cm

Next Previous



Hedge Trimmer 82HD 2200086

Home 38

POSITION PNC DESCRIPTION QTY UOM
1 RA341061652VA Handle assembly 1 set

1-1 Right handle 1 pcs

1-2 PCB button 1 pcs

1-3 Screw ST4.2*16-F 5 pcs

1-4 Screw M4*25 2 pcs

1-5 Nut 2 pcs

1-6 Left handle 1 pcs

1-7 Square shock absorbing pad 1 pcs

1-8 Switch trigger 1 pcs

1-9 Pull knob 1 pcs

1-10 Spring 1 pcs

1-11 Steel wire 2 pcs

2 RA341021907V Right housing assembly 1 set

2-1 Square nut M5 2 pcs

2-2 Right housing 1 pcs

2-3 Nut 2 pcs

2-4 Spring washer 5 2 pcs

2-5 Bolt M5*25 2 pcs

3 RA341031907BV Left housing assembly 1 set

3-1 Left housing 1 pcs

3-2 Nut 1 pcs

3-3 Screw ST4.2*16-F 8 pcs

3-4 Spring washer 5 2 pcs

3-5 Bolt M5*25 2 pcs

3-6 Clamp plate 1 pcs

3-7 Pin 1 pcs

3-8 Battery button 1 pcs

3-9 Spring 1 pcs

3-10 Square nut M5 2 pcs

3-11 Screw ST3.5*12 2 pcs

4 RA36101897A Motor assembly 1 set

4-1 Motor 1 pcs

4-2 Gear shatf sleeve 1 pcs

Next Previous



Hedge Trimmer 82HD 2200086

Home 39

POSITION PNC DESCRIPTION QTY UOM
4-3 1 pcs

5 RA33203897 Eccentric gear block assembly 1 set

5-1 1 pcs

5-2 1 pcs

5-3 1 pcs

5-4 1 pcs

5-5 1 pcs

5-6 1 pcs

5-7 1 pcs

6 RA33306897C Gear box assembly 1 set

6-1 1 pcs

6-2 1 pcs

6-3 2 pcs

6-4 1 pcs

6-5 1 pcs

6-6 2 pcs

6-7 2 pcs

6-8 1 pcs

6-9 6 pcs

6-10 1 pcs

6-11 1 pcs

6-12 1 pcs

6-13 1 pcs

6-14 1 pcs

6-15 1 pcs

6-16 3 pcs

6-17 2 pcs

6-18 30 g

6-19 1 pcs

7 RA331011913V Blade assembly 1 set

7-1 6 pcs

7-2 1 pcs

7-3 1 pcs

Next Previous



Hedge Trimmer 82HD 2200086

Home 40

POSITION PNC DESCRIPTION QTY UOM
8 RA341021652V Auxiliary handle assembly 1 set

8-1 1 pcs

8-2 230 mm

8-3 3 cm

8-4 1 pcs

8-5 2 pcs

8-6 2 pcs

8-7 2 pcs

8-8 2.5 cm

8-9 3 pcs

8-10 1 pcs

8-11 8 pcs

8-12 1 pcs

8-13 2 pcs

8-14 1 pcs

8-15 1 pcs

8-16 240 mm

8-17 2 pcs

9 RA341041907D Upper cover assembly 1 set

9-1 2 pcs

9-2 2 pcs

9-3 1 pcs

10 RA362011913 PCB assembly 1 set

10-1 1 pcs

10-2 5 cm

10-3 2.5 cm

10-4 9 cm

10-5 5 cm

10-6 1 pcs

10-7 2 pcs

10-8 1 pcs

11 RA341051907 Sheath assembly 1 set

11-1 1 pcs

Next Previous



Lawn Mower 82 LMS46 2500486

Home 41

POSITION PNC DESCRIPTION QTY UOM
1 RA332011512AB Upper pull rod 1 set

1-1 Upper pull rod 1 pcs

2 RA33323250 Stop sheet assembly 1 set

2-1 Stop sheet sponge pad 1 pcs

2-2 Hexagonal socket pan head bolt M5*28 1 pcs

2-3 Stop sheet 1 pcs

2-4 Self-locking nut M5 (black) 1 pcs

3 RA333011512E Upper handle-rod assembly 1 set

3-1 Upper handle-rod 1 pcs

3-2 Hand-rest sponge 1 pcs

4 RA341291179AB Handle-rod knob assembly 2 set

4-1 Knob 1 pcs

4-2 M8 Handle-rod bolt 1 pcs

5 RA333101511B Lower handle-rod assembly 2 set

5-1 Lower handle-rod 1 pcs

5-2 Spring pin 1 pcs

5-3 Knob (φ25) 1 pcs

5-4 Hexagonal socket cup head bolt M8X35 1 pcs

5-5 Flat washer M8 (8.4-16-1.6) 1 pcs

5-6 Lower handle-rod pad block 1 pcs

5-7 Lock nut M8 1 pcs

5-8 POM washer 1 pcs

5-9 Knob compression spring 1 pcs

5-10 Handle-rod stop post holder 1 pcs

5-11 Handle-rod stop post 1 pcs

5-12 Insulation sleeve 1 pcs

6 RA311112386 Switch box assembly 1 set

6-1 Start cable 1 pcs

6-2 Short cable compression spring 1 pcs

6-3 Cable spring holder 1 pcs

6-4 Button 1 pcs

6-5 Switch box upper cover 1 pcs

Next Previous



Lawn Mower 82 LMS46 2500486

Home 42

POSITION PNC DESCRIPTION QTY UOM
6-6 Button return spring 1 pcs

6-7 Clamp head 1 pcs

6-8 Hexagonal socket screw 1 pcs

6-9 Small shaft 1 pcs

6-10 Power cord 1 pcs

6-11 Torsion spring 1 pcs

6-12 Kobalt slider (65Mn) 1 pcs

6-13 Internal crimping board 1 pcs

6-14 Hexagonal socket pan head self-tapping 
screw ST4*16-F 2 pcs

6-15 Hexagonal socket pan head self-tapping 
screw ST4.2*20-C 2 pcs

6-16 Hexagonal socket pan head self-tapping 
screw ST4.2*25-F 2 pcs

6-17 Switch box lower cover 1 pcs

6-18 Rigid mounting plate 1 pcs

6-19 Switch 1 pcs

6-20 Switch box insert 1 pcs

6-21 Slider 1 pcs

6-22 Heat shrink tubing φ6 10 cm

6-23 Electrical lead (yellow) 5 cm

6-24 Horizontal flag insertion sheath 4.8 2 pcs

6-25 2PIN wiring casing 1 pcs

6-26 1PIN wiring casing 1 pcs

6-27 U-shaped sheet 3*4 1 cm

6-28 Horizontal flag insertion terminal 4.8X0.5 2 pcs

6-29 Wire connector male terminal 3 pcs

6-30 Bellow 250 MM

6-31 Black tie 2 pcs

6-32 Nylon tie, white 2 pcs

7 RA311052385 Height adjustment handle assembly 1 set

7-1 Height adjustment handle right housing 1 pcs

Next Previous



Lawn Mower 82 LMS46 2500486

Home 43

POSITION PNC DESCRIPTION QTY UOM

7-2 Cross recess pan head self-tapping screw 
with washer 2 pcs

7-3 Height adjustment lever (curved) 1 pcs

7-4 Height adjustment handle left housing 1 pcs

7-5 Split pin 1 pcs

7-6 Height adjustment torsion spring 1 pcs

8 RA341271179E 10 inch wheel assembly 2 set

8-1 M8*16 hexagon flange face bolt 1 pcs

8-2 10 inch wheel assembly 1 pcs

8-3 80V washer 1 pcs

9 RA341051511B Rear surrounding panel assembly 1 set

9-1 Hexagonal socket pan head self-tapping 
screw ST5.5×16-F 10 pcs

9-2 Rear surrounding panel 1 pcs

10 RA341091511 Casing connecting plate assembly 1 set

10-1 Casing connecting plate 1 pcs

10-2 Hexagonal socket self-tapping screw 
ST4.2*12-F 4 pcs

11 RA311011511A Rear wheel axle assembly 1 set

11-1 19 inch rear wheel axle 1 pcs

11-2 Axle pressure plate 2 pcs

11-3 Hexagonal socket pan head self-tapping 
screw ST4.2*20-C 4 pcs

12 RA341021511B Rear cover plate assembly 1 set

12-1 Rear cover rod 1 pcs

12-2 Rear cover torsion spring 1 pcs

12-3 Split washer 8 2 pcs

12-4 Rear cover plate 1 pcs

13 RA311062385 Grass collecting bag assembly 1 set

13-1 19 inch grass collecting bag bracket 1 pcs

13-2 19 inch grass collecting bag 1 pcs

14 RA341011511 Rear plug 1 set

14-1 Rear plug 1 pcs

15 RA333021511B Height adjustment connecting rod assembly 1 set

Next Previous



Lawn Mower 82 LMS46 2500486

Home 44

POSITION PNC DESCRIPTION QTY UOM
15-1 Lock nut M6 white zinc-plated 2 pcs

15-2 Height adjustment pull spring 1 pcs

15-3 Height adjustment connecting rod 1 pcs

16 RA333021505E Left height adjustment plate component 1 set

16-1 Hexagonal socket cup head bolt M10*20 2 pcs

16-2 Left height adjustment bracket 1 pcs

16-3 Lock nut M10 2 pcs

17 RA333011511H 19 inch casing 1 set

17-1 19 inch casing 1 pcs

18 RA311121511E Right height adjustment plate component 1 set

18-1 Hexagonal socket cup head bolt M10*20 2 pcs

18-2 Right height adjustment bracket 1 pcs

18-3 Lock nut M10 2 pcs

19 RA341031511B Side discharge chute 1 set

19-1 Side discharge chute 1 pcs

20 RA311041511 Side discharge cover assembly 1 set

20-1 Side discharge cover 1 pcs

20-2 Side cover torsion spring 1 pcs

20-3 Rubber bushing 2 pcs

20-4 Hexagon flange face bolt M6X8 2 pcs

20-5 Side discharge bracket, white zinc plated 1 pcs

20-6 Side discharge hinge rod, white zinc plated 1 pcs

21 RA311901567 Front surrounding panel component 1 set

21-1 Hexagonal socket pan head self-tapping 
screw ST5.5×16-F 5 pcs

21-2 Front surrounding panel 1 pcs

22 RA341281179AB 8 inch wheel assembly 2 set

22-1 M8*16 hexagon flange face bolt 1 pcs

22-2 8 inch wheel assembly 1 pcs

22-3 80V washer 1 pcs

23 RA311021511A Front wheel axle assembly 1 set

23-1 19 inch front wheel axle 1 pcs

23-2 Axle pressure plate 2 pcs

Next Previous



Lawn Mower 82 LMS46 2500486

Home 45

POSITION PNC DESCRIPTION QTY UOM

23-3 Hexagonal socket pan head self-tapping 
screw ST4.2*20-C 4 pcs

24 RA341331179AJ Bumper assembly 1 set

24-1 Bumper decorative cover 1 pcs

24-2 Bumper 1 pcs

24-3 Hexagonal socket self-tapping screw 
ST4.2*12-F 4 pcs

24-4 Hexagonal socket pan head self-tapping 
screw ST4.2*20-C 4 pcs

25 RA333022330 19 inch blade 1 set

25-1 19 inch 46cm blade 1 pcs

26 RA341191179E Fan assembly 1 set

26-1 82v fan 1 pcs

26-2 Blade bolt - should be seperate part 1 pcs

27 RA341201511E Motor fixed base assembly 1 set

27-1 Motor mount 1 pcs

27-2 Right wire cover 1 pcs

27-3 Left dust screen 1 pcs

27-4 Flange face self-locking nut 4 pcs

27-5 LED light cover 1 pcs

27-6 Right dust screen 1 pcs

28 RA341131511AB Left side cover assembly 1 set

28-1 Hexagonal socket self-tapping screw 
ST4.2*12-F 4 pcs

28-2 Left side cover 1 pcs

29 RA361011567 Motor assembly 1 set

29-1 Self-locking nut M6 (black) 4 pcs

29-2 European 82V 19 inch push mower motor 1 pcs

30 RA362011567B PCB board assembly 1 set

30-1 GW 82V power head main blade control 
panel 1 pcs

31 RA341121511AB Right side cover assembly 1 set

31-1 Hexagonal socket self-tapping screw 
ST4.2*12-F 4 pcs

31-2 Right side cover 1 pcs

Next Previous



Lawn Mower 82 LMS46 2500486

Home 46

POSITION PNC DESCRIPTION QTY UOM
32 RA311212386 Battery pack chamber assembly 1 set

32-1 Hexagonal socket pan head self-tapping 
screw ST4.2*20-C 4 pcs

32-2 82V battery chamber 1 pcs

32-3 Key holder 1 pcs

32-4 80V female insert piece 2 pcs

32-5 Key holder pressure sheet 1 pcs

32-6 Hexagonal socket self-tapping screw 
ST4.2*12-F 2 pcs

32-7 Battery pop up compression spring 2 pcs

32-8 Battery pack insert holder 1 pcs

32-9 Electrical lead (14AWG red) 58 cm

32-10 Electrical lead (14AWG  black) 15 cm

32-11 Electrical lead (yellow) 15 cm

32-12 ECO switch 1 pcs

32-13 Battery pack button torsion spring 1 pcs

32-14 Lock button bushing 2 pcs

32-15 Battery pack button fixed shaft 1 pcs

32-16 Battery pack button 1 pcs

32-17 Heat shrink tubing φ8 5 cm

32-18 Nylon tie, white 2 pcs

32-19 2PIN plug 1 pcs

32-20 1PIN plug 1 pcs

32-21 Wire connector female terminal 3 pcs

32-22 Magnetic ring 2 pcs

33 RA311092385 Key assembly 1 set

33-1 Left key shell 1 pcs

33-2 80v key male insert piece 1 pcs

33-3 Right key shell 1 pcs

34 RA311222386 Battery flap assembly 1 set

34-1 Hexagonal socket pan head self-tapping 
screw ST4.2*20-C 4 pcs

Next Previous



Lawn Mower 82 LMS46 2500486

Home 47

POSITION PNC DESCRIPTION QTY UOM
34-2 Cover 1 pcs

34-3 Strong magnet 2 pcs

34-4 Cross recess countersunk head self-tapping 
screw 2 pcs

34-5 Flap cover 1 pcs

34-6 Transparent window 1 pcs

Next Previous



Lawn Mower 82 LMS46S 2500586

Home 48

POSITION PNC DESCRIPTION QTY UOM

1 RA311112385 Down push rod assembly -make set as 
2 pcs 1 set

1-1 Lock nut M8 1 pcs

1-2 Hexagonal socket cup head bolt M8X30 1 pcs

1-3 Flat washer M8 (8.4-16-1.6) 1 pcs

1-4 Knob compression spring 1 pcs

1-5 Spring pin 1 pcs

1-6 Handle-rod stop post 1 pcs

1-7 Handle-rod stop post holder 1 pcs

1-8 Lower handle-rod pad block 1 pcs

1-9 Knob 1 pcs

1-10 POM washer 1 pcs

1-11 "Lower handle-rod 
" 1 pcs

1-12 Insulation sleeve 2 pcs

2 RA311082385 Switch box assembly 1 set

2-1 Heat shrink tubing φ6 10 cm

2-2 Electrical lead (yellow) 5 cm

2-3 Start cable 1 pcs

2-4 Hexagonal socket screw 1 pcs

2-5 Hexagonal socket pan head self-tapping 
screw ST4.2*25-F 2 pcs

2-6 Hexagonal socket pan head self-tapping 
screw ST4.2*20-C 2 pcs

2-7 Hexagonal socket pan head self-tapping 
screw ST4*16-F 2 pcs

2-8 Kobalt slider (65Mn) 1 pcs

2-9 Small shaft 1 pcs

2-10 Torsion spring 1 pcs

2-11 Rigid mounting plate 1 pcs

2-12 Button return spring 1 pcs

2-13 Short cable compression spring 1 pcs

2-14 Cable spring holder 1 pcs

2-15 Internal crimping board 1 pcs

2-16 Slider 1 pcs

Next Previous



Lawn Mower 82 LMS46S 2500586

Home 49

POSITION PNC DESCRIPTION QTY UOM
2-17 Button 1 pcs

2-18 Switch box insert 1 pcs

2-19 Switch box upper cover 1 pcs

2-20 Switch box lower cover 1 pcs

2-21 Clamp head 1 pcs

2-22 Horizontal flag insertion sheath 4.8 2 pcs

2-23 Switch 1 pcs

2-24 Power cord 1 pcs

2-25 U-shaped sheet 3*4 1 cm

2-26 Horizontal flag insertion terminal 4.8X0.5 2 pcs

2-27 2PIN wiring casing 1 pcs

2-28 Wire connector male terminal 3 pcs

2-29 1PIN wiring casing 1 pcs

2-30 Bellow 500 cm

2-31 Black tie 2 pcs

2-32 Nylon tie, white 2 pcs

3 RA33323250 Limit piece assembly 1 set

3-1 Self-locking nut M5 (black) 1 pcs

3-2 Hexagonal socket pan head bolt M5*28 1 pcs

3-3 sponge pad of Limit piece 1 pcs

3-4 Limit piece 1 pcs

4 RA312022385 Speed switch box assembly 1 set

4-1 Start cable (short) 1 pcs

4-2 Cross recess pan head self-tapping screw 
ST4.2×25-F 4 pcs

4-3 Cross head self-tapping screw ST4×16-F 3 pcs

4-4 Positioning pin 2 pcs

4-5 Return pressure spring 1 pcs

4-6 Push button 1 pcs

4-7 Switch lower case 1 pcs

4-8 Switch upper case 1 pcs

4-9 Speed-regulation large gear 1 pcs

Next Previous



Lawn Mower 82 LMS46S 2500586

Home 50

POSITION PNC DESCRIPTION QTY UOM
4-10 Speed-regulation pinion 1 pcs

4-11 Slider 1 pcs

4-12 Potentiometer board 1 pcs

4-13 Micro switch (two pin) 1 pcs

4-14 Internal crimping board 1 pcs

4-15 Power cord 1 pcs

4-16 Heat shrink tubing 1 pcs

5 RA311041511 Side discharge cover assembly 1 set

5-1 Hexagonal flange face bolt M6X8 2 pcs

5-2 Side discharge bracket, white zinc plated 1 pcs

5-3 Side discharge hinge rod, white zinc plated 1 pcs

5-4 Side cover torsion spring 1 pcs

5-5 Side discharge cover 1 pcs

5-6 Rubber bushing 2 pcs

6 RA311052385 Height adjustment lever assembly 1 set

6-1 Cross recess pan head self-tapping screw 
with washer 2 pcs

6-2 Split pin 1 pcs

6-3 Height adjustment lever (curved) 1 pcs

6-4 Height adjustment torsion spring 1 pcs

6-5 Height adjustment handle left housing 1 pcs

6-6 Height adjustment handle right housing 1 pcs

7 RA311062385 Grass collecting bag assembly 1 set

7-1 Grass collecting bag bracket 1 pcs

7-2 Grass collecting bag 1 pcs

8 RA341331179AJ Bumper assembly 1 set

8-1 Hexagonal socket self-tapping screw 
ST4.2*12-F 4 pcs

8-2 Bumper 1 pcs

8-3 Bumper decorative cover 1 pcs

8-4 Cross head self-tapping screw ST4.2*20-C 4 pcs

9 RA311131554 Rear axle assembly - self propelled 1 set

9-1 Rear axle assembly - self propelled 1 pcs

Next Previous



Lawn Mower 82 LMS46S 2500586

Home 51

POSITION PNC DESCRIPTION QTY UOM
9-2 self-propelled gear 2 pcs

9-3 washer for shaftsφ6 2 pcs

10 RA341021531E 10"wheel assembly 1 set

10-1 M8*16 hexagon flange face bolt 4 pcs

10-2 Large gear for a wheel 2 pcs

10-3 Hexagonal socket pan head self-tapping 
screw ST4.2*20-C 8 pcs

10-4 10 inch wheel assembly 2 pcs

10-5 Dust cover 2 pcs

10-6 Cross head self-tapping screw ST4×16-F 2 pcs

10-7 Washer 2 pcs

10-8 Lubrication grease 0.025 kg

10-9 self-tapping screw 2 pcs

10-10 washer for shafts 2 pcs

10-11 Small gear 1 pcs

11 RA341281179AB 8"wheel assembly 1 set

11-1 8 inch wheel assembly 2 pcs

11-2 M8*16 hexagon flange face bolt 4 pcs

11-3 80V Washer 1 pcs

12 RA341201511AB Motor fixed base assembly 1 set

12-1 Right dust screen 1 pcs

12-2 Left dust screen 1 pcs

12-3 Left wire cover 1 pcs

12-4 Self-locking nut with flange 4 pcs

12-5 Motor holder 1 pcs

12-6 LED light cover 1 pcs

12-7 Right wire cover 1 pcs

13 RA311092385 Key assembly 1 set

13-1 80v key male insert piece 1 pcs

13-2 Left key shell 1 pcs

13-3 Right key shell 1 pcs

14 RA333011511G Case housing assembly 1 set

Next Previous



Lawn Mower 82 LMS46S 2500586

Home 52

POSITION PNC DESCRIPTION QTY UOM
14-1 Housing assembly 1 pcs

15 RA311121511E Height adjustment bracket (right) assembly 1 set

15-1 Right height adjustment bracket 1 pcs

15-2 Hexagonal socket cup head bolt M10*20 2 pcs

15-3 Lock nut M10 2 pcs

16 RA333021505E Height adjustment bracket (left) assembly 1 set

16-1 Left height adjustment bracket 1 pcs

16-2 Hexagonal socket cup head bolt M10*20 2 pcs

16-3 Lock nut M10 2 pcs

17 RA341021511B Rear cover assembly 1 set

17-1 Rear cover plate 1 pcs

17-2 Split washer 8 2 pcs

17-3 Rear cover torsion spring 1 pcs

17-4 Rear cover rod 1 pcs

18 RA332031512 Back wheel axle assembly 1 set

18-1 Rear axle weld part 1 pcs

18-2 Clamp plate 2 pcs

18-3 Hexagonal socket pan head self-tapping 
screw ST4.2*20-C 4 pcs

18-4 Bearing seat 2 pcs

18-5 Bearing 2 pcs

18-6 self-tapping screw 2 pcs

18-7 washer 2 pcs

19 RA311021511A Front wheel axle assembly 1 set

19-1 19 inch front wheel axle 1 pcs

19-2 Axle pressure plate 2 pcs

19-3 Hexagonal socket pan head self-tapping 
screw ST4.2*20-C 4 pcs

20 RA333021511B Height adjustment link bar assembly 1 set

20-1 Height adjustment connecting rod 1 pcs

20-2 Height adjustment pull spring 1 pcs

20-3 Lock nut M6 white zinc-plated 2 pcs

21 RA341191179E Fan assembly 1 set

Next Previous



Lawn Mower 82 LMS46S 2500586

Home 53

POSITION PNC DESCRIPTION QTY UOM
21-1 82V fan 1 pcs

21-3 Blade bolt -as seperate part 1 pcs

22 RA341291179AB Knob assembly 2 set

22-1 M8 Handle Blot 1 pcs

22-2 M8 Handle Knob 1 pcs

23 RA332021512AB Down link assembly 1 set

23-1 Down link 1 pcs

24 RA332011512AB Up link assembly 1 set

24-1 Up link 1 pcs

25 RA333011512D Up push rod assembly 1 set

25-1 Sponge  1 pcs

25-2 Up push rod 1 pcs

26 RA341161511AB Cover assembly 1 set

26-1 Hexagonal socket pan head self-tapping 
screw ST4.2*20-C 4 pcs

26-2 Cover 1 pcs

26-3 Transparent chamber 1 pcs

26-4 Battery cover assembly 1 pcs

26-5 Cross head self-tapping screw 2 pcs

26-6 maganet 2 pcs

27 RA311242385 Battery assembly 1 set

27-1 Key holder 1 pcs

27-2 Battery button 1 pcs

27-3 Speed switch 1 pcs

27-4 82V battery 1 pcs

27-5 Battery socket 1 pcs

27-6 Battery ejection spring 2 pcs

27-7 shaft sleeve 2 pcs

27-8 Battery button torsion spring 1 pcs

27-9 Fixed battery button shaft 1 pcs

27-10 Hexagonal socket self-tapping screw 
ST4.2*12-F 2 pcs

27-11 tablet 1 pcs

Next Previous



Lawn Mower 82 LMS46S 2500586

Home 54

POSITION PNC DESCRIPTION QTY UOM
27-12 Electrical lead (14AWG  black) 15 cm

27-13 Electrical lead (14AWG red) 58 cm

27-14 Electrical lead (yellow) 15 cm

27-15 Hexagonal socket self-tapping screw 
ST4.2*12-C 4 pcs

27-16 80V female insert piece 1 pcs

27-17 Nylon tie, white 2 根

27-18 Heat shrink tubing φ8 3 cm

27-19 Magnetic ring 2 pcs

27-20 3PIN plug 1 pcs

27-21 Wire connector female terminal 3 pcs

28 RA361011567 Motor assembly 1 set

28-1 Self-locking nut M6 4 pcs

28-2 82V 19''Motor 1 pcs

29 RA341121511AB Right side cover assembly 1 set

29-1 Hexagonal socket self-tapping screw 
ST4.2*12-F 4 pcs

29-2 Right side cover  1 pcs

30 RA341131511AB Left side cover assembly 1 set

30-1 Hexagonal socket self-tapping screw 
ST4.2*12-F 4 pcs

30-2 Left side cover 1 pcs

31 RA362011554A Pcb assembly(82v) 1 set

31-1 PCB 1 pcs

31-2 Wire harness 1 pcs

32-3 self-tapping screw ST3*10 with washer 2 pcs

32 RA362021554A Pcb assembly(80v) 1 set

32-1 Pcb assembly(80v) 1 pcs

33 RA311901567 Front bulkhead assembly 1 set

33-1 Front bulkhead 1 pcs

33-2 Hexagonal socket self-tapping screw 
ST5*16 5 pcs

34 RA341051554 Back bulkhead assembly 1 set

Next Previous



Lawn Mower 82 LMS46S 2500586

Home 55

POSITION PNC DESCRIPTION QTY UOM

34-1 Hexagonal socket pan head self-tapping 
screw ST4.2*20-C 30 pcs

34-2 PCB cover 1 pcs

34-3 Back bulkhead 1 pcs

34-4 Hexagonal socket self-tapping screw 
ST5.5×16-F 9 pcs

35 RA341091511 Housing connecting board 1 set

35-1 Hexagonal socket pan head self-tapping 
screw ST4.2*12-F 4 pcs

35-2 Housing connecting board 1 pcs

36 RA341971554 Dust cap assembly(gear box) 1 set

36-1 Hexagonal socket pan head self-tapping 
screw ST4.2*20-C 3 pcs

36-2 Dust cap 1 pcs

37 RA341011511 Plug assembly 1 set

37-1 Plug 1 pcs

38 RA333022330 Blade assembly 1 set

38-1 Blade 1 pcs

39 RA341031511B Side discharge chute assembly 1 set

39-1 Side discharge chute 1 pcs

Next Previous



Lawn Mower 82 LMS51S 2500686

Home 56

POSITION PNC DESCRIPTION QTY UOM
1 RA332012369D Lower pull rod 1 set

1-1 Lower pull rod 1 pcs

2 RA332011512AB Upper pull rod 1 set

2-1 Upper pull rod 1 pcs

3 RA311092383 Main blade switch box assembly 1 set

3-1 Button 1 pcs

3-2 Switch box upper cover 1 pcs

3-3 Start cable 1 pcs

3-4 Short cable compression spring 1 pcs

3-5 Cable spring holder 1 pcs

3-6 Clamp head 1 pcs

3-7 Small shaft 1 pcs

3-8 Power cord 1 pcs

3-9 Switch 1 pcs

3-10 Rigid mounting plate 1 pcs

3-11 Switch box lower cover 1 pcs

3-12 Hexagonal socket pan head self-tapping 
screw ST4.2*20-C 2 pcs

3-13 Hexagonal socket pan head self-tapping 
screw ST4.2*25-F 2 pcs

3-14 Torsion spring 1 pcs

3-15 Slider 1 pcs

3-16 Hexagonal socket pan head self-tapping 
screw ST4*16-F 2 pcs

3-17 Internal crimping board 1 pcs

3-18 Button return spring 1 pcs

3-19 Switch box insert 1 pcs

4 RA333062322AB Upper handle-rod assembly 1 set

4-1 Hand-rest sponge 1 pcs

4-2 Upper handle-rod 1 pcs

5 RA333051530 Limit piece assembly 1 set

5-1 Limit piece sponge pad 1 pcs

5-2 Cross recess pan head screw M5*35 1 pcs

Next Previous



Lawn Mower 82 LMS51S 2500686

Home 57

POSITION PNC DESCRIPTION QTY UOM
5-3 82v stop sheet pcs

5-4 Self-locking nut M5 (black) 1 pcs

6 RA311282383 Self-propelled switch box assembly 1 set

6-1 Switch upper case 1 pcs

6-2 Start cable (short) 1 pcs

6-3 Push button 1 pcs

6-4 Hexagonal socket pan head self-tapping 
screw ST4*16-F 3 pcs

6-5 Switch lower case 1 pcs

6-6 Hexagonal socket pan head self-tapping 
screw ST4.2*25-F 4 pcs

6-7 Internal crimping board 1 pcs

6-8 Potentiometer board 1 pcs

6-9 Switch box power cord 1 pcs

6-10 Positioning pin 2 pcs

6-11 Micro switch (two pin) 1 pcs

6-12 Speed-regulation large gear 1 pcs

6-13 Speed-regulation pinion 1 pcs

6-14 Slider 1 pcs

6-15 Return pressure spring 1 pcs

7 RA311052383 Lower handle-rod assembly 2 set

7-1 Insulation sleeve 1 pcs

7-2 M8 handle-rod knob - as seperate assy 1 pcs

7-3 Handle-rod bolt 1 pcs

7-4 Lower handle-rod 1 pcs

7-5 Spring pin 1 pcs

7-6 Knob (φ25) 1 pcs

7-7 Hexagonal socket cup head bolt M8X35 1 pcs

7-8 Flat washer M8 (8.4-16-1.6) 1 pcs

7-9 Lower handle-rod pad block 1 pcs

7-10 Lock nut M8 1 pcs

7-11 Handle-rod stop post 1 pcs

7-12 Handle-rod stop post holder 1 pcs

Next Previous



Lawn Mower 82 LMS51S 2500686

Home 58

POSITION PNC DESCRIPTION QTY UOM
7-13 POM washer 1 pcs

7-14 Knob compression spring 1 pcs

8 RA341161511AB Cover assembly 1 set

8-1 Transparent window 1 pcs

8-2 Cover 1 pcs

8-3 Cross recess countersunk head self-tapping 
screw 2 pcs

8-4 Battery cover flap 1 pcs

8-5 Strong magnet 2 pcs

8-6 Hexagonal socket pan head self-tapping 
screw ST4.2*20-C 4 pcs

9 RA34110811BC Release button component part 1 set

9-1 Lock button bushing 2 pcs

9-2 Battery pack button 1 pcs

9-3 Battery pack button torsion spring 1 pcs

9-4 Battery pack button fixed shaft 1 pcs

10 RA311051479AB Key assembly part 1 set

10-1 Key assembly pcs

11 RA341191554 Battery chamber assembly part 1 set

11-1 Hexagonal socket pan head self-tapping 
screw ST4.2*20-C 4 pcs

11-2 82V battery chamber 1 pcs

11-3 Key holder 1 pcs

11-4 80V female insert piece 2 pcs

11-5 Key holder pressure sheet 1 pcs

11-6 Hexagonal socket self-tapping screw 
ST4.2*12-F 2 pcs

11-7 Battery pop up compression spring 2 pcs

11-8 Battery pack insert holder 1 pcs

11-9 Wire (14AWG black) 15 cm

11-10 Wire (14AWG red) 43 cm

11-11 Wire (yellow) 15 cm

11-12 Wire (18AWG red) 10 cm

11-13 Wire (18AWG black) 10 cm

Next Previous



Lawn Mower 82 LMS51S 2500686

Home 59

POSITION PNC DESCRIPTION QTY UOM
11-14 2PIN wiring casing 1 pcs

11-15 Wire connector male terminal 2 pcs

11-16 Speed switch 1 pcs

12 RA361011179E Motor assembly 1 set

12-1 Self-locking nut M6 (black) 4 pcs

12-2 Professional 82V Brushless Push Mower 
Motor (with Supplementary Insulation) 1 pcs

13 RA341121511AB Right cover assembly 1 set

13-1 Hexagonal socket self-tapping screw 
ST4.2*12-F 4 pcs

13-2 Right side cover 1 pcs

14 RA361012322AB Pcb assembly 1 set

14-1 Magnetic ring 2 pcs

14-2 21 inch 82V SP main blade control panel 1 pcs

15 RA341201511AC Motor base assembly 1 set

15-1 Right wire cover

15-2 Right dustproof screen 1 pcs

15-3 Motor mount 1 pcs

15-4 Flange face self-locking nut 4 pcs

15-5 Led lamp cover 1 pcs

15-6 Left dustproof screen 1 pcs

15-7 Left electrical wire cover 1 pcs

16 RA341191179E Fan assembly 1 set

16-1 Fan assembly 1 pcs

16-2 Hexagonal head bolt M10*35 - as seperate 
part 1 pcs

17 RA333041179 Blade assembly 1 set

27-1 Blade 1 pcs

18 RA341131511AB Left cover assembly 1 set

18-1 Left side cover 1 pcs

18-2 Hexagonal socket self-tapping screw 
ST4.2*12-F 4 pcs

19 RA333021565A Height adjustment lever (curved) assembly 
part 1 set

Next Previous



Lawn Mower 82 LMS51S 2500686

Home 60

POSITION PNC DESCRIPTION QTY UOM
19-1 Height adjustment handle right housing 1 pcs

19-2 Height adjustment curved lever 1 pcs

19-3 Cross recess pan head self-tapping screw 
with washer 2 pcs

19-4 Height adjustment handle left housing 1 pcs

19-5 Split pin 1 pcs

19-6 Height adjustment torsion spring 1 pcs

20 RA341241179C Side discharge chute part 1 set

20-1 Side discharge chute 1 pcs

21 RA333021530AB Power head protection bracket part 1 set

21-1 Hexagonal pull rivet nut M6 4 pcs

21-2 Power head protection bracket 1 pcs

22 RA349011179AB Grass collecting bag component part 1 set

22-1 Grass collecting bag bracket 1 pcs

22-2 Grass collecting bag 1 pcs

23 RA333011578AB Right height adjustment bracket part 1 set

23-1 Hexagonal socket cup head bolt M10*20 2 pcs

23-2 Lock nut M10 2 pcs

23-3 Height adjustment bracket rubber pad 1 pcs

23-4 Right height adjustment bracket welding 1 pcs

23-5 Mechanical upside-down switch assembly 1 pcs

23-5.1 Hexagonal socket screw 2 pcs

23-5.2 Upside-down small shaft 1 pcs

23-5.3 Upside-down torsion spring 1 pcs

23-5.4 Upside-down switch left casing 1 pcs

23-5.5 Upside-down switch right casing 1 pcs

23-5.6 Upside-down switch trigger 1 pcs

23-5.7 Micro switch 1 pcs

23-5.8 Upside-down signal wire 1 pcs

24 RA341231179C Side discharge cover part 1 set

24-1 Side discharge cover 1 pcs

24-2 Side cover torsion spring 1 pcs

Next Previous



Lawn Mower 82 LMS51S 2500686

Home 61

POSITION PNC DESCRIPTION QTY UOM
24-3 M6×12 hexagonal flange face bolt 2 pcs

24-4 Side discharge bracket, white zinc plated 1 pcs

24-5 Side discharge hinge rod, white zinc plated 1 pcs

24-6 Rubber bushing 2 pcs

25 RA341281179AB 8”wheel assembly 2 set

25-1 M8*16 hexagon flange face bolt 1 pcs

25-2 8 inch wheel assembly 1 pcs

25-3 80V washer 1 pcs

26 RA341061179AC Bumper assembly 1 set

26-1 Bumper 1 pcs

26-2 Hexagonal socket self-tapping screw 
ST4.2*12-F 4 pcs

26-3 Bumper decorative cover 1 pcs

27 RA311021179AB Front axle assembly 1 set

27-1 Axle pressure plate 2 pcs

27-2 Hexagonal socket cheese head self-tapping 
screw ST4.2*20-C (without needle) 4 pcs

27-3 21"82V front wheel axle 1 pcs

28 RA341021179B Front bulkhead assembly set

28-1 Hexagonal socket pan head self-tapping 
screw ST5*16 7 pcs

28-2 Front surrounding panel 1 pcs

29 RA332041531AC Housing assembly 1 set

29-1 21" Housing 1 pcs

30 RA341251179AB Rear cover plate part 1 set

30-1 Rear cover plate 1 pcs

30-2 Split washer 8 2 pcs

30-3 Rear cover rod 1 pcs

30-4 Rear cover torsion spring 1 pcs

31 RA332081531AB Height adjustment link bar assembly 1 set

31-1 Height adjustment link bar 1 pcs

31-2 Lock nut M6 white zinc-plated 2 pcs

31-3 Height adjustment tension spring 1 pcs

Next Previous



Lawn Mower 82 LMS51S 2500686

Home 62

POSITION PNC DESCRIPTION QTY UOM
32 RA341031531AC 10“wheel assembly 2 set

32-1 M8*16 hexagon flange face bolt 1 pcs

32-2 10 inch wheel assembly 1 pcs

32-3 Large gear for a wheel 1 pcs

32-4 Hexagonal socket cheese head self-tapping 
screw ST4.2*20-C (without needle) 5 pcs

33 RA341021531EA Dustproof cover assembly 2 set

33-1 Hexagonal socket pan head self-tapping 
screw ST4*16-F 2 pcs

33-2 Washer 2 pcs

33-3 Dustproof 1 pcs

34 RA332061531A Rear axle high adjustment 1 set

34-1 Hexagonal socket pan head self-tapping 
screw ST4*16-F 2 pcs

34-2 Rear axle weld 1 pcs

34-3 Bearing 2 pcs

34-4 Bearing seat 1 pcs

34-5 Bearing seat 2 1 pcs

35 RA311132322 Rear axle assy Self propelled 1 set

35-1 Axle circlip φ6 2 pcs

35-2 Self-propelling pinion 2 pcs

35-3 One-way clutch bearing 2 pcs

35-4 21 inch self-propelling speed reducer 
assembly 1 pcs

35-5 Hexagonal socket cheese head self-tapping 
screw ST4.2*20-C (without needle) 6 pcs

35-6 Gearbox dust cover 1 pcs

35-7 Clamp plate 1 pcs

36 RA364021554 Connecting cable part 1 set

36-1 Internal crimping board 1 pcs

36-2 Hexagonal socket cheese head self-tapping 
screw ST4.2*20-C (without needle) 2 pcs

36-3 82V self-propelling connecting cable 1 pcs

37 RA333041519AB Left height adjustment bracket part 1 set

Next Previous



Lawn Mower 82 LMS51S 2500686

Home 63

POSITION PNC DESCRIPTION QTY UOM
37-1 Lock nut M10 2 pcs

37-2 Left height adjustment bracket 1 pcs

37-3 Height adjustment bracket rubber pad 1 pcs

37-4 Hexagonal socket cup head bolt M10*20 2 pcs

38 RA3410202322 Back bulkhead assembly 1 set

38-1 Hexagonal socket cheese head self-tapping 
screw ST4.2*20-C (without needle) 2 pcs

38-2 Cover plate 1 pcs

38-3 Hexagonal socket pan head self-tapping 
screw ST5.5×30-C 2 pcs

38-4 Hexagonal socket pan head self-tapping 
screw ST5.5×16-F 10 pcs

38-5 Rear surrounding panel 1 pcs

39 RA341091531 Rear plug part 1 set

39-1 Rear plug 1 个

 40 RA362011554 Pcb assembly 1 set

40-1 82V brushless Pcb 1 pcs

Next Previous



String Trimmer 82T 2100586

Home 64

POSITION PNC DESCRIPTION QTY UOM
1 RA33313836 Blade assembly 1 set

1-1 Blade nut 1 pcs

1-2 Tool rod 1 pcs

1-3 Nut cap 1 pcs

1-4 Blade 1 pcs

1-5 Blade clamp plate 1 pcs

1-6 Grass deflector bowl 1 pcs

1-7 Sheath 1 pcs

2 RA311601418A Gear case assembly 1 set

2-1 Gearbox assembly 1 set

2-2 Blade mounting holder 1 pcs

2-3 Bushing 1 pcs

2-4 Bolt M5*15 3 pcs

3 RA311221418 Auxiliary handle assembly 1 set

3-1 Bolt M5x25 2 pcs

3-2 Clamp plate 1 pcs

3-3 Auxiliary handle (black) 1 pcs

3-4 Gear lever (black) 1 pcs

3-5 Rubber ring 1 pcs

3-6 Square rubber pad 1 pcs

4 RA311012470 Housing assembly 1 set

4-1 Housing assembly 1 set

4-2 Screw M4X12 2 pcs

4-3 Pin 1 pcs

4-4 Screw M4x15 1 pcs

4-5 Screw ST4.0X25-F 1 pcs

4-6 Screw ST4*16-F 8 pcs

4-7 Screw M5X8 1 pcs

4-8 Screw ST4×12-F 2 pcs

4-9 Spring washer φ4 HSF 1 pcs

4-10 Square nut 2 pcs

4-11 Hoop 1 pcs

4-12 Spring 1 pcs

Next Previous



String Trimmer 82T 2100586

Home 65

POSITION PNC DESCRIPTION QTY UOM
4-13 Housing cover 1 pcs

4-14 Clamp plate 1 pcs

4-15 Battery button 1 pcs

4-16 Clip tube rubber pad 1 pcs

4-17 Screw M5*15 3 pcs

4-18 Motor tube 1 pcs

4-19 Motor rubber plate 1 pcs

5 RA311062470 Handle assembly 1 set

5-1 Handle assembly 1 set

5-2 Screw ST4.0X30 1 pcs

5-3 Screw ST4*16-F 5 pcs

5-4 Hoop 1 pcs

5-5 Spring 1 pcs

5-6 Spring 2 1 pcs

5-7 Reverse self-locking 1 pcs

5-8 Switch trigger 1 pcs

5-9 Switch spring 1 pcs

6 RA361011457 Motor assembly 1 set

6-1 Motor 1 pcs

7 RA311042470 Tube assembly 1 set

7-1 Strap buckle (black)  As assy 1 pcs

7-2 Strap clip tube (black)As assy 1 pcs

7-3 Rod assembly 1 pcs

7-4 Screw M5x18 As assy 1 set

7-5 Nut M5 As assy 1 pcs

8 RA311032470 PCB assembly 1 set

8-1 Screw ST3.5*12 2 pcs

8-2 Spring 2 pcs

8-3 Insert holder (for three inserts) 1 pcs

8-4 Nylon tie 1 pcs

8-5 Shrinkable tube 42.5 cm

8-6 Cylindrical magnetic ring 1 pcs

8-7 PCB  1 pcs

8-8 U pin 3*4 1 set

Next Previous



String Trimmer 82T 2100586

Home 66

POSITION PNC DESCRIPTION QTY UOM
8-9 Speed switch 1 pcs

8-10 Shrinkable tube φ25 4 cm

9 RA311121410AV String head assembly 1 set

9-1 String head assembly 1 pcs

10 RA311052470 Guard assembly 1 set

10-1 Screw 2 pcs

10-2 Spring washer 5 2 pcs

10-3 Clamp plate 1 pcs

10-4 Two-way blade 1 pcs

10-5 Bolt 4 pcs

10-6 Screw 2 pcs

10-7 Guard cover 1 pcs

10-8 Guard 1 pcs

11 RA349013033 Harness assembly 1 set

11-1 Harness assembly 1 pcs

Next Previous



Next Previous

POSITION PNC DESCRIPTION QTY UOM
1 311013136 Motor + Reducer 1 set

1-1 333013136 Reducer 83/1 1 set

1-2 361013136 Motor 82V 1 pcs

1-3 342013136 Motor O-Ring 1 pcs

2 333023136 Cutting Head + Pinion 1 set

2-1 332013136 Pinion-Crown set 15/60 1 pcs

2-2 332023136 Stop Screw 1 pcs

2-3 332033136 Head Shaft Bolt 1 pcs

2-4 332043136 Frame 1 pcs

2-5 333033136 Counter Blade 1 pcs

2-6 332053136 Axial Bearing AXK 1024 2 pcs

2-7 342023136 Viton Head O-Ring 2 pcs

2-8 333043136 Blade 1 pcs

2-9 321013136 Needle Bearing K10x13x8 1 pcs

2-10 332063136 Head Nut 1 pcs

2-11 332073136 Turning Block Bolt M5 1 pcs

2-12 332083136 Countersunk Bolt M5x12 DIN-7991 1 pcs

3 341013136 Housing assembly 1 set

3-1 311023136 Housing + Electronic Circuit 1 set

3-2 311033136 Connector + Cables + Ball Joint 1 pcs

3-3 342033136 O-Ring 26x2FKM 1 pcs

3-4 332093136 Ball Joint Nut Connector 1 pcs

3-5 311043136 Trigger + Spring 1 pcs

3-6 332103136 Housing Bolt 3x12 8 pcs

4 333053136 Control Box 1 set

5 349013136 Complete Harness 1 set

5 349023136 Empty Harness 1 set

6 333063136 Holder Sleeve 1 set

7 384013136 Shear Cable 1 set

8 311053136 Display LCD + Cable 1 set

8-1 311053136 Display LCD Cable 1 pcs

Pruning shear 82P 1600086

Home 67

1-1

2-1

2-112-10
2-7

2-9

2-12

8-2
8-38-1

2-6

2-4 2-5
2-7 2-8

2-6
2-3

3-1

1-2
3-2

3-53-6
1-3 3-3

3-4

2-2



Pruning shear 82P 1600086
POSITION PNC DESCRIPTION QTY UOM

8-2 333073136 Empty LCD Box 1 pcs

8-3 341023136 Button ON/OFF 1 pcs

9 333083136 Suitcase 1 set

10 349033136 Blade Cleaner Spray 1 set

11 349043136 Grinding Stone 1 set

Previous Home 68

1-1

2-1

2-112-10
2-7

2-9

2-12

8-2
8-38-1

2-6

2-4 2-5
2-7 2-8

2-6
2-3

3-1

1-2
3-2

3-53-6
1-3 3-3

3-4

2-2


